Docket No.: 14530.0 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 12-17-2001 SHEET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P084/REV03 Tab settings → → 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): HarvestMaster, Inc. Name: Juniper Systems, Inc. Address: 1740 North Research Park Way ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement City: Logan _____ State/Prov.: Utah Country: USA ☐ Other ZIP: 84321 Execution Date: September 7, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date 00 060 238 Please see attached chart X Yes No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 360.00 Name: R. Burns Israelsen Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be 42,685 Registration No. credited or debited to deposit account Address: Workman, Nydegger & Seeley Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 8. Deposit account number: 60 East South Temple 8 City: Salt Lake City State/Prov.: Utah 23-3178 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: USA ZIP: 84111

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 2. Sun Ind October 26

R. Burns Israelsen Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

JUNIPER SYSTEMS, INC Patents and Patent Applications

System for Weighing Material on a Conveyor Weighing Material on a Conveyor Weighing Material on a Conveyor Weighing Material on a Conveyor Weighing Material on a Conveyor Methods and Systems for Measuring Crop Density (Div) Slope and Motion Compensator for Weighing on a Dynamic Platform Handheld Electronics Device Having Ergonomic Features Selective Disabled Touch Sensitive Screen Weighing on a Dynamic Platform Widehouse Platform Wideh			
09/348,426 09/258,667 ing Crop 09/946,707 or 09/497,219 ve Screen 09/686,337 ectronics 09/685,490 ce having 09/685,467	09/060,528	5,959,257	28-Sep-99
ing Crop 09/258,667 or 09/946,707 or 09/497,219 ing 09/686,337 ve Screen 09/685,490 ectronics 09/685,120 ce having 09/685,467		6,066,809	23-May-00
ng Crop 09/946,707 In 09/497,219 Ing 09/686,337 The Screen 09/685,490 In the Screen 09/685,467 In the Crop 09/685,467 In the Crop 09/685,467	09/258,667	N/A	N/A
r 09/497,219 ng 09/686,337 e Screen 09/685,490 ctronics 09/685,120	ng Crop	A/A	N/A
r 09/497,219 ng 09/686,337 e Screen 09/685,490 ctronics 09/685,120 e having 09/685,467			
ing 09/686,337 ve Screen 09/685,490 ectronics 09/685,120 ce having 09/685,467		 ∢ ∑	∀/Z
e Screen 09/685,490 ctronics 09/685,120 e having 09/685,467	bu	K/Z	N/A
e Screen 09/685,490 ctronics 09/685,120 e having 09/685,467			
ctronics 09/685,120 e having 09/685,467	e Screen	Z/A	A/N
ctronics 09/685,120		V/14	\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \
e having 09/685,467	ctronics	4 Z	¥/Z
	e having	N/A	N/A
Expansion Port			

PATENT REEL: 012350 FRAME: 0727 SEP 18 2001

Unde Blat Cd Comp. & Comm. Code

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

HARVESTMASTER, INC.

(To Be Known As JUNIPER SYSTEMS, INC.)

(A Utah Corporation)

The Directors of HARVESTMASTER, INC. a Utah Corporation (hereinafter "Corporation") under the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act, adopt the following Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation for such Corporation. Article I is amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE I.

NAME

1.01. The name of the Corporation is JUNIPER SYSTEMS, INC.

This amendment was unanimously approved at a meeting of the board of directors held on August 23, 2001, and shareholder approval was not required for this action.

IN WITNESS AND APPROVAL WHEREOF, this $\overline{\mathcal{F}}$ day of September, 2001:

HARVESTMASTER, INC.

(To be known as Juniper Systems, Inc.)

By: Sobert Completel

Panchum Para. Medsipi Rumber (†1760)

RECORDED: 10/26/2001

PATENT REEL: 012350 FRAME: 0728